

BUYER COUNTER OFFER No. 1

(C.A.R. Form BCO, 11/14)

			Date		January 7					
		s a counter offer to the: X Seller Counter Offer No, o			4	("Offer"),				
ua be	twee	<u>January 5, 2020</u> , on property known as <u>8190, 8192 & 8194 Arthur Street, Cota</u> ten County of Sonoma Community Development Commission ("Buyer") and Fred Golini Jr., Trustee,	Hele	<u>м 9493</u> ena C. Se	ı en, Truste	("Property"), ("Seller").				
١.		TERMS: The terms and conditions of the above referenced document are accepted subject to the following: A. Paragraphs in the Offer that require initials by all parties, but are not initialed by all parties, are excluded from the final								
		agreement unless specifically referenced for inclusion in paragraph 1C of this or anothe								
		Unless otherwise agreed in writing, down payment and loan amount(s) will be adjust the original Offer, but deposit amount(s) shall remain unchanged from the original Offer		in the s	ame prop	ortion as in				
	C.	OTHER TERMS: See attached Addendum 1/7/2020AD.								
	D.	The following attached addenda are incorporated into this Buyer Counter offer: Add	endi	ım No						
	٠.		Criac							
2.	ΕX	(PIRATION: This Buyer Counter Offer shall be deemed revoked and the deposits, if any, shall	be r	eturned:						
•		A. Unless by 5:00pm on the third Day After the date it is signed in paragraph 3 (if more than one signature then, the last signature								
		date)(or by AM PM on (date)) (i) it is signed in paragraph 4 by	Selle	er and (i	i) a copy	of the signed				
		Buyer Counter Offer is personally received by Buyer or authorized to receive it.				, who is				
		OR If Buyer withdraws it in writing (CAR Form WOO) anytime prior to Acceptance.								
3.	OF	FFER: Bປ່າ PER MAKES THIS COUNTER OFFER ON THE TERMS ABOVE AND ACKNOWL	EDG	ES REC	EIPT OF	A COPY.				
		IVET Carrie Kronberg County of Sonoma Commun								
		uyer			Date					
4.	AC	ACCEPTANCE: I/WE accept the above Buyer Counter Offer (If checked SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED COUNTER OFFER)								
	and	nd acknowledge receipt of a Copy.								
	Sel	Eller Colini Sun Family Trust End Colini by Trustu Fred Golini Jr., Trustee Date 1/8/ Helena C. Sen, Trustee Date	2020	Time	·14 pm	AM/ PM				
	Sei	Gdini-Sur Family Trust Huluna (Sur Trustus Date 1707	202	_ IIIme		SAM/□PM				
CC	NF	FIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE:								
_		/) (Initials) Confirmation of Acceptance: A Copy of Signed Acceptance_was pers								
						ent is created				
		a Copy of Signed Acceptance is personally received by Buyer or Buyer's authorized a ocument.	igen	t wnetne	er or not o	confirmed in				
		California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display ar	nd repr	oduction of t	his form, or an	portion thereof, by				
ho	tocopy	by machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats.			•					
PRO	OVISIO	RM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS T ION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE T , CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.								
This	form	n is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It R® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® wh				r as a REALTOR®.				
		Published and Distributed by:								
R	L	REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC. a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS®								
E B	L C	525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020								
		11/14 (PAGE 1 OF 1)								
		BUYER COUNTER OFFER (BCO PAGE 1 OF 1)								

Fax: 7078969920



ADDENDUM

(C.A.R. Form ADM, Revised 12/15)

No. 01/07/2020AD

The following tern or Month-to-Month	ns and conditions are hereby incorporated in arn Rental Agreement, \Box Transfer Disclosure Sta	nd made a part of the: XP Itement (Note: An amendm	urchase Agreement, Residential Lease ent to the TDS may give the Buyer a right
to receipd)	thor		
dated	, on property known as	8190, 8192	2 & 8194 Arthur Street
	Cotati,		
in which	County of Sonoma Community Develo	pment Commission	is referred to as ("Buyer/Tenant")
and	Fred Golini Jr., Trustee, Helena C. Se	en, Trustee	is referred to as ("Seller/Landlord").
BCO No.1, Parag	raph 1C, Other Terms:		
	nt is for purchase of property known as 8190, onsists of three units on the parcel.	, 8192 and 8194 Arthur Sti	reet, Cotati, CA 94931. Property has
	lendum 1-5-2020 Item #8 is deleted in its entil remain vacant through closing. 8190 Arthur		
3) In original RIP following:	A Offer Text Overflow Addendum #1 dated 1-	-6-2020 item #1 is deleted	in its entirety and replaced with the
This Agreement or before 1/15/20	to purchase is contingent upon approval by 020.	Commission's Board of C	ommissioners, in it sole discretion on
All other terms re	emain the same.		
The foregoing terr	ms and conditions are hereby agreed to, and the	undersigned acknowledge	receipt of a copy of this document.
Date	9:53 AM PST	Date	12:13 PM PST
Buyer/Tenant x	9:53 AM PST =Docusigned by: Carrie Kronlerg 5unity 03 180 45 ma Community Development	Seller/Landlord	ui=Sun Family Trust End Golini Jr, Trustu. Ni=Sun Family Trust End Golini Jr, Trustu. Boostoni Jr., Trustee
		Seller/Landlord	ni-Sen. Family Trust Helena (Sen. Trustee H ena'C. Sen, Trustee /8/2020 12:14 PM PST
@ 1006 2015 Californi	a Association of DEALTOPS® Inc. United States convigant	law (Title 17 LLS Code) forbide the	unauthorized distribution, diaplay and reproduction of

this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats.

THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.

This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.

a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS®

525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

ADM REVISED 12/15 (PAGE 1 OF 1)



ADDENDUM (ADM PAGE 1 OF 1)